SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015 CC No.10812/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in CWP No.15168/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With SLP(C) No...../2015 CC No.12494 of 2015 (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master