SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19667/2015

RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19671/2015

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015

SLP(C) No. 20999/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Tarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr.Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.

Ms.Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Dr.Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19667/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

.........2

-2-

SLP(C) No.19671/2015

ITEM NO.81

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 has already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-3.

SLP(C) No.21135/2015

Deep Ms.Kamal Gulati, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent4,25 & 33. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The respondent No.39 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

SLP(C) No.20999/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

SLP(C) No.22628/2015

The respondent No.19 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List the matter again on 06.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB