www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19667/2015

INDIA

RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB AND ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19671/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20999/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.11.06

Mr. Pravaeen Agrawal, Adv.

16:24:36 SCT

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Item No.86

Mr. Pragya Wazir, Adv. Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010168422015/truecopy/order-16.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 19667/2015

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 18 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 19671/2015

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall within a period of four weeks provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the other side.

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 13,29,34,42,44,62 to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos, 14,25,33 and 39 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.24 shall within a period of four weeks provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the other side

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 6, 11,12,15, 16,18,21, 22,26, 28,30, 40, 46, 47, 49, 53, 55, 59, 65, 66 and 67 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Item No.86

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 7 to 10, 17,19, 20,23, 37, 31-32, 35-38, 41, 43, 45, 48, 50-52, 54, 56-58, 60-61, 63-64 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.9 shall within a period of four weeks provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the other side.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 19 to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 7 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 10 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the other respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 20999/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 27.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG