## COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20999/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2015 in CWP No. 10275/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DILDAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Tarunvir S. Khehar, Adv.

Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting

service of notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.20999/2015 and on respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8, 11, 12, 14 to 18, 20 and 21 in SLP(C) No.22628/2015.

2

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR