www.ecourtsindia.com

## SECTION IVB

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 347/2016

INDIA

SURINDER PAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5474/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh R., Adv. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2016.04.29 09:57:37 SCT Reason:

SLP(C) No. 347/2016

Respondent No.24 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Item No.90

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

SLP(C) No. 5474/2016

Await the return all the respondents.

This is a True Copy of the Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010168422015/truecopy/order-40.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

List again on 21.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar