<u>SECTION IVB</u> Ch. Matter Listed on.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22628 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Iqbal Singh Cheema & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed along with connected matter before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 13.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Finally, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.20999/2015 and on respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8, 11, 12, 14 to 18, 20 and 21 in SLP(C) No.22628/2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh for service upon unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8, 11, 12, 14 to 18, 20 and 21 so far. Time granted to counsel for the petitioner has been expired on 11.05.2016.

The office report on default in matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 27th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR