SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter Listed on. Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.11844/2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rajinder Mohan Bhalla & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.4.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of Rs.2,000/-, as costs, with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks from today.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.5474 of 2016."

It is submitted that there are total 69 respondents. Advocate for the petitioner has on 19.4.2016 filed 3 spare copies instead of 69 copies, hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 7th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neerai