SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11844/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in CWP No. 7398/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJINDER MOHAN BHALLA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.

Ms. Japnaam Kaur Bindra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file spare copies as per Office Report dated 7th June, 2016, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

> (RASHI GUPTA) SR. P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) AR-CUM-PS