

SECTION IVB

Listed on.18.10.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.60
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 20999, 21135 OF 2015, 347 and 5474 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dildar Singh & Ors.Etc. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Punjab & Ors.Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 01.09.2016, when the following order was
passed:-.

"SLP (C) No. 20999/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall
within a period of four weeks file the
affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice
already issued to respondent Nos.4 & 5.

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is
directed to take fresh steps in respect of
the unserved respondents within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 347/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is
directed to take fresh steps in respect of
the respondent Nos.1-3, 5-11, 13-23, 26-32,
34-41, 43, 45, 62 & 64-69. within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 5474/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is
directed to take fresh steps in respect of
the respondent Nos.1-3 within four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given
to the respondent No.4 to file the counter
affidavit.

List the matters again on 18.10.2016."

SLP (C) No. 20999/2015

It is submitted that Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate has on 23.09.2016 filed affidavit of dasti service along with proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 stating therein that Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 duly served.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No.21135/2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, Mr. Shankar Divate, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service upon unserved respondents. Hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued to the unserved Respondent Nos. 4-5, 7-10, 17, 19, 20, 23, 27, 31, 32, 35 to 38, 41, 43, 45, 48, 50-52, 54, 56-58, 60-61, 63 and 64 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 4-5, 7-10, 17, 19, 20, 23, 27, 31, 32, 35 to 38, 41, 43, 45, 48, 50-52, 54, 56-58, 60-61, 63 and 64.

SLP (C) No. 347/2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above-said order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for service of unserved Respondent Nos. 1-3, 5-11 and 13-23, 26-32, 34-41, 43, 45, 62 and 64-69.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1-3, 5-11 and 13-23, 26-32, 34-41, 43, 45, 62 and 64-69.

SLP (C) No. 5474/2016

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1-3.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikilesh

Ramchandra, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 has filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1-3.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty