^Item No.31 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21135/2015 PUNJAB AIDED COLLEGES RETIRED EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 347/2016(With office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Charanjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Item No.31 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

Counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 14,25,33, 42 and 44

is defective four weeks time as last chance is granted to cure the same. Counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is

also

defective, the same may be cured within the same period.

List again on 4.5.2017 .

SLP(C) No. 347/2016

Ld. Counsel the petitioners has failed to file the dasti for proof in respect of respondent Nos. 39,48, 51,52, 56, 58, 59, 61 64 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter and shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG