SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19667/2015

RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only list sc 21135/15 before registrar court 1 on 03.08.2017 - rp dtd 09.05.2017 (in sc 21135/15)

SLP 22628/15 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR COURT.

Only list SLP(C) No.347/2016 before Hon'ble Court in Chamber on 04.08.2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 347/2016

Date: 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) No. 347 of 2016

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report dated 27.04.2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER