SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19667/2015

RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only list sc 21135/15, 22628/15 before registrar court. Only list SLP(C) No.347/2016 before Hon'ble Court in Chamber on 04.08.2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015 (IV-B)

(incomplete matter)

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015 (IV-B)

(incomplete matter)

SLP(C) No. 347/2016 (IV-B)

(and IA No.86864/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date: 13-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Shankar Divate, AOR

Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Pranay Negi, Adv.

Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Satish Kumar, AOR
O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR
Shubhangi Tuli, AOR
Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihok, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19667/2015

Registry to process the matter as per order dated 10.3.2016.

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1 to 3 have not cured the defects in the counter affidavit.

Fresh dasti notice is allowed for effecting service on respondent No.61.

List again on 25.10.2017.

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the unserved respondent Nos.3, 4, 6, 11, 12, 14, 16 and 18 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Office report is silent about the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.7, 9, 15 and 19.

Remaining respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 347/2016

Instead of filing affidavit of dasti service, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos.39, 48, 51, 52, 56, 58, 59 and 69.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with appropriate office report.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar