SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19667/2015

RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only list sc 21135/15, 22628/15 before registrar court. Only list SLP(C) No.347/2016 before Hon'ble Court in Chamber on 04.08.2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015 (IV-B)

(incomplete matter)

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015 (IV-B)

(incomplete matter)

Date: 25-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Tarunvir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit K. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 19667/2015

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service of respondent No.61 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015

Respondent No.9 has filed counter affidavit but found to be defective. Defects be removed within four weeks.

The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Karan Bharihoke accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 - State of Punjab. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the said respondent within two weeks. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the said respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.7, 15 and 19 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3, 4, 6, 11, 12, 14, 16 and 18 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 12.12.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar