# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

#### RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19667/2015

RAJNISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 19671 of 2015 and 21135/15 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 86973/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 19671/2015 (IV-B)

(COMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 347/2016 (IV-B)

(and)

SLP(C) No. 11844/2016 (IV-B)

(Office Report on Default is to be listed.)

Date: 08-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Mr Vishal Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

# SLP(C) No. 19671/2015

Complete category matter.

-2-

## Item no.20

# SLP(C) No. 21135/2015

Defects in the short counter affidavit have been cured in respect of respondent nos. 4,14,15,26,33,42,44 and 60. Taken on record.

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have failed to cure the defects in the counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted.

Respondent no.61 has been deleted vide order dt.15.7.2019.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar