

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19667/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2015
in CWP No. 15168/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAJNISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 128086/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 58998/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 86973/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19671/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20999/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 347/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5474/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
135268/2021IA No. 135268/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11844/2016 (IV-B)

Date : 15-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhay, Adv.

Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Johar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Lalit Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Satinder Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Rahul Maratha, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rubal Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondents, list the matters on 02.02.2023.

(VIRENDER SINGH
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS